
Advance Notice 
April 24, 2019 
 
ISD Admin Building Remodel – Change Order #3 – Crawford 
 
Action to be taken: I move the board approve the ISD Admin Building Remodel Change Order #3 

from Edifice GC, in the amount of $264,511.42 plus $26,451.14 WSST for a total 
of $290,962.56. 

 
Each proposal request listed on the attached Change Order No. 3 has been reviewed by the District 
Construction Coordinator for the project. Cost proposals were reviewed and reduced where possible and as 
proposed represent an equitable charge for the scope of work involved. 
 
CCD 20 Structural slab rebar coupling at 1st floor slab cuts and GWB ceiling seismic reattachment where 

walls were removed at corridors. 
CCD 21 Remove and relocated two Variable Air Volume supply boxes. 
CCD 28 Reduce area of wood panel walls shown at first floor. 
CCD 33 Door hardware changes due to permitting and electronic security additions. 
CCD 35 Impact to schedule, manpower and material costs due to permit delay. 
CCD 37 Additional blocking in Conference Rooms for monitors and additional blocking in Recording Studio 

for additional equipment per Owner. 
CCD 39 Addition of 60-minute metal frame and glass at 2nd Floor Elevator Lobby per Fire Marshall 

requiring elevator lobby 1 hour separation from 1st Floor Lobby. 
CCD 41 Add stainless steel shelf/transaction counter at Security window to lobby. 
CCD 42 Add vinyl wall covering to corridor outside of Boardroom per Owner. 
CCD 43 Existing chilled water piping testing and repair of leak and ceiling replacement. 
 
 

Original Contract Sum (without 
WSST) 

$3,620,000.00 

Original Contract Total including 
WSST (previously 9.5% sales tax) 

$3,982,000.00 

Previous Contract Total including 
change orders and WSST 

$4,286,807.79 

Change Order # 3 $264,511.42 

10% WSST $26,451.14 

Total Change Order #3 $290,962.56 

  

Revised Contract Total $4,577,770.35 

 
The revised contract total is within the project budget. 
 
Steve Crawford will be available to answer any questions the board may have regarding this recommendation. 
 
Please scroll down to view ISD Admin Building Remodel Change Order #3 (2 pages). 






